occupaƟon of the same for rent on hire charges and to provide for the tenants and occupiers 
thereof all or any of the conveniences commonly provided in residenƟal, commercial and 
industrial quarters. 

IV. The Liability of the members is Limited. 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 110,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Ten 
Crores only) and divided as follows: 

 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) equity shares @ INR 10/- each; 
 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Redeemable/Compulsorily ConverƟble Non-CumulaƟve Preference 

shares @ INR 100/- each, on such terms and condiƟons as may be decided by the Board of

[...]

before the expiration of his period of office and appoint another qualified Director. The person so 
appointed shall hold office during such time as the Director in whose place he is appointed would 
have held the same if he had not been removed.  

At least one Director shall reside in India for a total period of not less than 182 (one hundred and 
eighty-two) days or for such number of days as may be notified by the Government from time to 
time in each Financial Year. 

102. NUMBER OF DIRECTORS  

Until otherwise determined by a General Meeting of the Company and subject to the provisions of 
Section 149 of the Act, the number of Directors (including Additional and Alternate Directors) shall